
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 230

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2014

INTRODUCED BY

Pete Campos

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FOR ENERGY AUDITS AND ALTERNATIVE ENERGY

SYSTEMS AT SCHOOL DISTRICTS WITH FEWER THAN THREE HUNDRED

STUDENTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Ten million five hundred thousand dollars

($10,500,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

energy, minerals and natural resources department for

expenditure in fiscal years 2015 through 2017 to conduct energy

audits and purchase and install appropriate alternative energy

systems in the following school districts with fewer than three

hundred students:

(1)  Animas;

.196065.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

(2)  Carrizozo;

(3)  Chama Valley;

(4)  Cimarron;

(5)  Corona;

(6)  Des Moines;

(7)  Dora;

(8)  Elida;

(9)  Floyd;

(10)  Grady;

(11)  Hondo Valley;

(12)  House;

(13)  Lake Arthur;

(14)  Logan;

(15)  Maxwell;

(16)  Mosquero;

(17)  Quemado;

(18)  Questa;

(19)  Reserve;

(20)  Roy;

(21)  San Jon;

(22)  Springer;

(23)  Vaughn; and

(24)  Wagon Mound.

B.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining

at the end of fiscal year 2017 shall revert to the general

.196065.1
- 2 -



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

fund.

- 3 -

.196065.1


