1	SENATE BILL 230			
2	51st legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - second session, 2014			
3	INTRODUCED BY			
4	Pete Campos			
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	AN ACT			
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL			
12	RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FOR ENERGY AUDITS AND ALTERNATIVE ENERGY			
13	SYSTEMS AT SCHOOL DISTRICTS WITH FEWER THAN THREE HUNDRED			
14	STUDENTS.			
15				
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:			
17	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION			
18	A. Ten million five hundred thousand dollars			
19	(\$10,500,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the			
20	energy, minerals and natural resources department for			
21	expenditure in fiscal years 2015 through 2017 to conduct energy			
22	audits and purchase and install appropriate alternative energy			
23	systems in the following school districts with fewer than three			
24	hundred students:			
25	(1) Animas;			
	.196065.1			

[bracketed material] = delete <u>underscored material = new</u>

[bracketed material] = delete	1	(2) Carrizozo;
	2	(3) Chama Valley;
	3	(4) Cimarron;
	4	(5) Corona;
	5	(6) Des Moines;
	6	(7) Dora;
	7	(8) Elida;
	8	(9) Floyd;
	9	(10) Grady;
	10	(11) Hondo Valley;
	11	(12) House;
	12	(13) Lake Arthur;
	13	(14) Logan;
	14	(15) Maxwell;
	15	(16) Mosquero;
	16	(17) Quemado;
	17	(18) Questa;
	18	(19) Reserve;
	19	(20) Roy;
	20	(21) San Jon;
	21	(22) Springer;
	22	(23) Vaughn; and
	23	(24) Wagon Mound.
	24	B. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining
-	25	at the end of fiscal year 2017 shall revert to the general
		.196065.1 - 2 -

<u>underscored material = new</u>

	1	fund.	
	2		- 3 -
] = delete	3		
	4		
	5		
	6		
	7		
	8		
	9		
	10		
	11		
	12		
	13		
	14		
	15		
	16		
	17		
	18		
	19		
ria]	20		
mate	21		
ed n	22		
cket	23		
[bracketed material]	24		
	25		
		.196065.1	

I

<u>underscored material = new</u>